
2024 University of Nebraska - Kearney Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-31   Conf: 6-20   Home: 11-9   Away: 1-11   Neutral: 6-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (219), Opp (227)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Molina (6), Harteker (2), Simms (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (104-129),
Molina (35-44), Wolfe (21-27), Morillas (17-19), Harteker (10-13), Haggadone (9-11), Simms (7-7), Rosenthal (5-8)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Nelson, Rylyn .326 36-35 89 16 29 12 0 5 29 56 .629 25 0 31 0 .462 3 0 3-3 66 59 10 .926
11 McNally, Eden .306 36-36 111 16 34 10 0 1 16 47 .423 7 1 15 0 .350 1 7 6-7 55 2 3 .950
13 Chvatal, Mary .258 36-36 97 26 25 0 1 0 8 27 .278 28 1 12 0 .425 1 2 19-24 60 76 8 .944
4 Galli, Gianna .247 34-34 93 8 23 2 0 1 15 28 .301 5 2 7 0 .300 0 4 0-0 54 18 4 .947
1 Gaube, Abbie Jo .219 34-34 73 13 16 2 0 0 9 18 .247 23 1 14 0 .412 0 1 0-0 43 2 2 .957
17 Molina, Jocelynn .203 35-34 79 6 16 3 0 0 6 19 .241 10 2 12 0 .308 0 1 1-1 94 18 5 .957
22 Jurgens, Leah .154 31-30 78 7 12 2 0 0 5 14 .179 5 0 25 0 .205 0 1 0-1 182 4 4 .979
27 Haggadone, Lauryn .333 17-5 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
28 Simms, Madisyn .250 9-2 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 1 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
12 Fortik, Alyssa .235 26-23 51 7 12 1 0 0 4 13 .255 12 0 18 0 .381 0 1 0-0 11 35 5 .902
23 Dembowski, Carly .186 24-20 59 5 11 4 1 0 9 17 .288 2 0 11 0 .210 1 0 4-4 29 2 1 .969
9 Deal, Addy .176 23-19 51 1 9 1 0 0 4 10 .196 4 0 10 1 .236 0 0 0-0 8 2 0 1.000
6 Cordes, Kelsey .176 23-14 34 11 6 1 0 0 1 7 .206 5 4 13 0 .349 0 1 8-9 21 1 3 .880
10 Harteker, Jaiden .125 6-6 16 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .125 2 0 9 0 .222 0 0 0-0 5 3 0 1.000
3 Rosenthal, Madison .000 13-2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .235 36-36 842 121 198 38 2 7 106 261 .310 129 11 180 1 .342 6 19 41-50 642 251 48 .949
Opponents .324 36-36 910 240 295 55 12 17 208 425 .467 167 16 91 10 .432 14 13 52-65 664 187 34 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Haggadone, Lauryn 5.29 1-2 15 4 2 0-0 1 39.2 61 45 30 31 9 16 0 2 .359 10 9 0 3 1
24 Morillas, Daniella 5.43 6-12 22 19 5 1-1 0 86.1 104 80 67 73 55 16 1 5 .295 13 3 0 4 7
21 Wolfe, Patia 5.63 3-10 26 11 4 0-1 2 82.0 123 95 66 37 27 21 11 9 .332 5 1 0 6 5
3 Rosenthal, Madison 18.67 0-2 6 2 0 0-0 0 6.0 7 18 16 26 0 2 0 1 .389 14 3 0 1 0
Totals 5.82 10-26 69 36 11 2 3 214.0 295 238 178 167 91 55 12 17 .324 42 16 0 14 13
Opponents 3.26 26-10 72 36 12 6 5 221.1 198 121 103 129 180 38 2 7 .235 27 11 0 6 19



2024 University of Nebraska - Kearney Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Deal, Addy 10 8 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Harteker, Jaiden 8 5 3 0 1.000 0 10 3 .769 2 0
28 Simms, Madisyn 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 1 0
3 Rosenthal, Madison 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
22 Jurgens, Leah 190 182 4 4 .979 12 0 0 — 0 0
23 Dembowski, Carly 32 29 2 1 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Molina, Jocelynn 117 94 18 5 .957 1 35 9 .795 6 0
1 Gaube, Abbie Jo 47 43 2 2 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 McNally, Eden 60 55 2 3 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Galli, Gianna 76 54 18 4 .947 7 0 0 — 0 0
13 Chvatal, Mary 144 60 76 8 .944 12 0 0 — 0 0
24 Morillas, Daniella 18 3 14 1 .944 0 17 2 .895 0 0
21 Wolfe, Patia 15 2 12 1 .933 0 21 6 .778 0 0
25 Nelson, Rylyn 135 66 59 10 .926 12 0 0 — 0 0
12 Fortik, Alyssa 51 11 35 5 .902 5 0 0 — 0 0
6 Cordes, Kelsey 25 21 1 3 .880 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Haggadone, Lauryn 4 1 2 1 .750 0 9 2 .818 0 0
Totals 941 642 251 48 .949 50 104 25 .806 9 0
Opponents 885 664 187 34 .962 23 82 18 .820 10 0


